AN
\‘

CONTEMPORARY STUDIES IN ECONOMIC AND
FINANCIAL ANALYSIS VOLUME 91

PERSONAL INJURY AND
WRONGFUL DEATH
DAMAGES
CALCULATIONS:
TRANSATLANTIC
DIALOGUE

EDITED BY

JOHN O. WARD
University of Missouri-Kansas City, MO, USA

ROBERT J. THORNTON
Lehigh University, Bethlehem, PA, USA

United Kingdom — North America — Japan
India — Malaysia — China



CONTENTS

THE TRANSATLANTIC DIALOGUE;:
AN INTRODUCTION
John O. Ward and Robert J. Thornton

THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN ACTUARIAL
APPROACH TO THE CALCULATION OF
FUTURE LOSS IN THE UK

Matthias Kelly

ECONOMIC DAMAGES AND TORT REFORM:

A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF THE
CALCULATION OF ECONOMIC DAMAGES IN
PERSONAL INJURY AND DEATH LITIGATION IN

THE UNITED STATES AND THE UNITED KINGDOM

John O. Ward

ACCOUNTING FOR THE EFFECTS OF
DISABLEMENT ON FUTURE
EMPLOYMENT IN BRITAIN

Victoria Wass and Robert McNabb

ESTIMATING AND USING WORK LIFE
EXPECTANCY IN THE UNITED KINGDOM
Zoltan Butt, Steven Haberman, Richard Verrall and
Victoria Wass

MARKOV WORK LIFE TABLE RESEARCH IN
THE UNITED STATES
Gary R. Skoog and James E. Ciecka

11

35

73

103

135



PERIODICAL PAYMENTS AWARDS AND
THE TRANSFER OF RISK
Richard Cropper and Victoria Wass

THE U.S. APPROACH TO COMPUTING

ECONOMIC DAMAGES DUE TO PERSONAL

INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH- _ _
Kurt V. Krueger and Gary R. Albrecht

PRINCIPLES OF COMPENSATION FOR
INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH IN IRELAND
Shane Whelan

DOING AWAY WITH INEQUALITY IN LOSS OF
ENJOYMENT OF LIFE
Giovanni Comandeé

SCHEDULED DAMAGES AND THE AMERICAN
TORT ENVIRONMENT
Steven J. Shapiro and A. E. Rodriguez

EXAMPLES OF “SCHEDULES OF DAMAGES”
USED IN EUROPE AND THE UNITED STATES
Robert Minnehan

INTERNATIONAL DATA AND THE FORENSIC
ECONOMIST: A GUIDE TO SOURCES AND USES
Michael J. Piette and David R. Williams

ABOUT THE AUTHORS

CONTENTS

159

193

233

255

277

291

309

321



