CONTEMPORARY STUDIES IN ECONOMIC AND FINANCIAL ANALYSIS VOLUME 91

PERSONAL INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH DAMAGES CALCULATIONS: TRANSATLANTIC DIALOGUE

EDITED BY

JOHN O. WARD

University of Missouri-Kansas City, MO, USA

ROBERT J. THORNTON

Lehigh University, Bethlehem, PA, USA



United Kingdom – North America – Japan India – Malaysia – China

CONTENTS

THE TRANSATLANTIC DIALOGUE:	
AN INTRODUCTION	
John O. Ward and Robert J. Thornton	1
THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN ACTUARIAL	
APPROACH TO THE CALCULATION OF	
FUTURE LOSS IN THE UK	
Matthias Kelly	11
ECONOMIC DAMAGES AND TORT REFORM:	
A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF THE	
CALCULATION OF ECONOMIC DAMAGES IN	
PERSONAL INJURY AND DEATH LITIGATION IN	
THE UNITED STATES AND THE UNITED KINGDOM	
John O. Ward	35
ACCOUNTING FOR THE EFFECTS OF	
DISABLEMENT ON FUTURE	
EMPLOYMENT IN BRITAIN	
Victoria Wass and Robert McNabb	73
ESTIMATING AND USING WORK LIFE	
EXPECTANCY IN THE UNITED KINGDOM	
Zoltan Butt, Steven Haberman, Richard Verrall and	103
Victoria Wass	
MARKOV WORK LIFE TABLE RESEARCH IN	
THE UNITED STATES	
Gary R. Skoog and James E. Ciecka	135

vi	CONTENTS

PERIODICAL PAYMENTS AWARDS AND THE TRANSFER OF RISK	
Richard Cropper and Victoria Wass	159
THE U.S. APPROACH TO COMPUTING ECONOMIC DAMAGES DUE TO PERSONAL	
INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH	
Kurt V. Krueger and Gary R. Albrecht	193
Kurt V. Krueger und Gary R. Awrecht	173
PRINCIPLES OF COMPENSATION FOR	
INJURY AND WRONGFUL DEATH IN IRELAND Shane Whelan	233
Snane whetan	233
DOING AWAY WITH INEQUALITY IN LOSS OF	
ENJOYMENT OF LIFE	
Giovanni Comandé	255
SCHEDULED DAMAGES AND THE AMERICAN	
TORT ENVIRONMENT	
Steven J. Shapiro and A. E. Rodriguez	277
EXAMPLES OF "SCHEDULES OF DAMAGES"	
USED IN EUROPE AND THE UNITED STATES	
Robert Minnehan	291
INTERNATIONAL DATA AND THE FORENSIC	
ECONOMIST: A GUIDE TO SOURCES AND USES Michael J. Piette and David R. Williams	309
vricnaei J. Pietie ana Davia R. w illiams	309
ABOUT THE AUTHORS	321